

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr B Williamson

Respondent: Arnold Clark Automobiles Limited

Heard at: Manchester On: 3 April 2020

Before: Employment Judge Ainscough

(sitting alone)

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: Mr J Ford, Solicitor **Respondent:** Mr S Jones, Solicitor

JUDGMENT

The claimant's claim of age discrimination has been dismissed on withdrawal by the claimant.

Employment Judge Ainscough

Date:7 April 2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

17 April 2020

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.